                炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :   2020 / 11 / 03
         APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name：SMD Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductor
Part NO.           ：LFS Series (Standard)
Description      ：Size 0603 / 1008
炬鹿科技有限公司
    RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
For more contact information, please refer to our website:  www.rideetech.com
                炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                                                                             RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
■ SMD Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductor – LFS Series
Dimensions
Unit:mm
TYPE SIZE
A
max
B
max
C
max
D
ref
E F G H
LFS0603 0603 1.8 1.2 1.00 0.45 0.33 0.64 0.64 1.02
LFS1008 1008 2.9 2.54 2.00 1.30 0.51 1.02 1.27 2.54
■ Application                                                            ■ Feature
■ Construction & Material                            ■ Color Code
— Core : Ferrite core
— Wire : Enameled copper wire                                                         (0603)                                (1008)

Typ
SRF
(MHz)
Typ
RDC
(Ω)
±30%
IDC
(mA)
Typ
IRMS
(mA)
Typ
TOLERANCE
COLOR CODE
LFS0603-1R0 1.0@7.9MHz 16@7.9MH
z
390 0.32 860 700 K，M Black
LFS0603-2R2 2.2@7.9MHz 16@7.9MH
z
103 0.56 600 580 K，M Orange
LFS0603-4R7 4.7@7.9MHz 16@7.9MH
z
51 0.97 400 420 K，M Violet
LFS0603-100 10@2.5MHz 14@2.5MH
z
36 1.85 280 280 K，M Brown
LFS0603-150 15@2.5MHz 14@2.5MH
z
29 2.60 240 240 K，M Orange
LFS0603-220 22@2.5MHz 14@2.5MH
z
24 3.61 200 200 K，M Green
1、Test equipment :
L/Q : E4991A

SRF
(MHz)
Min
RDC
(Ω)
Max
IDC
(mA)
Max
TOLERANCE
COLOR CODE
1 st
2 nd
3 rd
LFS 1008-R10 0.1@25MHz 35@25MHz 1500 0.05 3200 K，J Brown Red Brown
LFS 1008-1R0 1.0@7.9MHz 32@7.9MHz 340 0.34 1700 K，J Brown Black Red
LFS 1008-1R5 1.5@7.9MHz 32@7.9MHz 230 0.42 1500 K，J Brown Green Red
LFS 1008-2R2 2.2@7.9MHz 27@7.9MHz 140 0.50 1200 K，J Red Red Red
LFS 1008-3R3 3.3@7.9MHz 27@7.9MHz 125 0.60 1300 K，J Orange Orange Red
LFS 1008-4R7 4.7@7.9MHz 30@7.9MHz 90 0.90 1100 K，J Yellow Violet Red
LFS 1008-6R8 6.8@7.9MHz 27@7.9MHz 60 1.05 950 K，J Blue Gray Red
LFS 1008-8R2 8.2@7.9MHz 25@7.9MHz 55 1.20 850 K，J Gray Red Red
LFS 1008-100 10@2.5MHz 23@2.5MHz 55 1.55 800 K，J Brown Black Orange
LFS 1008-150 15@2.5MHz 23@2.5MHz 36 2.38 650 K，J Brown Green Orange
LFS 1008-220 22@2.5MHz 23@2.5MHz 29 2.92 550 K，J Red Red Orange
LFS 1008-330 33@2.5MHz 23@2.5MHz 21 4.10 450 K，J Orange Orange Orange